
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013793-2021 

Contract

UKRI-1330 Disposal of Radioactive Combustible Waste

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013793

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b6a  

Published 17 June 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

UKRI Procurement

Email

STFCprocurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1235446100

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013793-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013793-2021
mailto:STFCprocurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Innovation

https://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1330 Disposal of Radioactive Combustible Waste

Reference number

UKRI-1330

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90521300 - Disposal of radioactive waste

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Science and Technology Facilities Council (STFC) is part of UK Research and Innovation
(UKRI). ISIS, at STFC's Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, is a world-leading research centre
serving the UK and international scientific community in the physical and life sciences. The
ISIS facility has a permit to accumulate radioactive waste at RAL and is currently holding
various categories of radioactive waste in varying size and shape. This requirement is to
engage a suitable and qualified supplier to take responsibility for the end to end disposal
process from collection of waste packages from RAL to final disposal at suitable incineration
location(s).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The ISIS Facility has a permit to accumulate radioactive waste at RAL and is currently holding
various categories of radioactive waste in varying size and shape. This requirement is to
engage a suitable and qualified supplier to take responsibility for the end to end disposal
process from collection of waste packages from RAL to final disposal at suitable incineration
location(s) for a period of five years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005113

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-1330

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005113-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tradebe Fawley Ltd

Atlas House, Third Avenue, Globe Business Park

Marlow

SL7 1EY

Telephone

+44 2380883000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02786680

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=598748409

 GO Reference: GO-2021617-PRO-18415886

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=598748409
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T01:45:20+0100
	TCPDF




